RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 1

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE UPLAND COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 14-15A

Intent of the Parties and Findings

A. The Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Upland Community
Redevelopment Agency ("Oversight Board" as applicable) has met and has duly
considered a recognized obligation payment schedule 14-15 A for the period July 1,
2014 through December 31, 2014 (ROPS 14-15A) as submitted by the Successor
Agency; and

B. Prior to its meeting on February 13, 2014, the members of the Oversight
Board have been provided with copies of the ROPS 14-15A and instruments referenced
in the ROPS 14-15A; and

C: The Oversight Board has reviewed the ROPS 14-15A and those
instruments referenced in the ROPS 14-15A; and

D The Oversight Board desires to express and memorialize its approval of
the ROPS 14-15A as the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule duly approved by the
Oversight Board for the period July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the Upland
Community Redevelopment Agency hereby finds, determines, resolves, and orders as
follows:

Section 1. The Oversight Board finds and determines that the foregoing recitals
are true and correct.

Section 2. The Oversight Board approves a ROPS 14-15A as the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014.

Section 3. The Successor Agency is authorized and directed to submit the ROPS
14-15A to the California Department of Finance, State Controller’s Office and the San
Bernardino County Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector.

Section 4. The Successor Agency shall maintain on file as a public record this
Resolution and the ROPS 14-15A as approved hereby.

Section 5. The Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 13" day of February, 2014.

(j@

Chair



I, Stephanie A. Mendenhall, Secretary of the Oversight Board of the Successor
Agency to the Upland Community Redevelopment Agency, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency to the Upland Community Redevelopment Agency held on the 13th
day of February, 2014, by the following vote:

AYES: Chairman Zwack, Board Members Cable, Catlin, Gates, and Siddiqi

NOES: None
ABSENT: Board Members Davenport and Scheu

ABSTAINED: None
=
ATTEST: W‘JLK

Stephanie A. Mendenhall, Secretary




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Upland

Name of County: San Bernardino
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ 9,000
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) :
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) =
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 9,000
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 369,446
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 244,446
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 125,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 378,446

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 369,446
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (1,376,986)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ (1,007,540)

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 369,446
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA)
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 369,446
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: \] S g«[ﬂl{k ™ \71‘511\7]2
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, | ¥ 4 i >

Title

% 2)ze]14

Date

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROP 5} 14-158A - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

Repod Amounis in Wholke Dallars)

A B c o E F e H | J K L M N o P
Funding Source
Hon-Redevelogment Propedy Tax Trust Fund
{Han-RPTTF} RPTTF
ConractAgreement | Conract Agreement Tatal Outstanding
ltem # Project Mamae | Debt Obigation Obligaton Type Exmculion Date Tarmirmfon Date Payaa DeseripionPmjocd Scope Projec Anea Dt or Olbrligaiion Rair Bond Proceads | Reserve Balanos Dher Funds Man-Admin MAdmin Six-Manth Tat

Refunding of 1938 2003, & 2004 Bands Esved On o 1112008 912038 US Barnk 2008 Tax Allocaion Bonds Merged H 3

Contract for Conzulling Services Mizoallaneous 2101987 602023 Uriran Fulures ROA Wind Down Activiies Merged H 3

Property Maintenance Expenses Mizoallaneous 72013 630/2014 Muliple Private Pafes Sucoezsar Agency Propedies Merged H 3
5 Appraizal Services, Insuranos, 90,000 45,000 45,000

andscaping, Weed Abatement,
Wilities, Akarm.

Janes, Mayer Legal 212002 6302013 Janes, Mayer Legal Advisors Merged H 3

Bond Banking Servioes Fees 1112013 B30/2038 US Bark Bond Banking Services Merged H 3

Cominuing Bond Disdosure Faes 6/20/19348 B30/2038 Urbran Fuiures Confnung Band Disdosure Merged H 3

Salares/Benelis Admin Costs 712013 6302014 City Staff Sakries Benefis Merged H 3

Audiing Services Di==alution Audits 712013 6302014 Meyer, Hoffman & McCann |Required Audit Merged H 3
12 [Anicipated Reni Re Miscellanaaus 7121999 7122009 Sucoessor Agency [Rentimem Tenam Merged [
14 City Loan Agreement City'County Loans  [9/26/2013 87302014 City of Upland City Loan Agresement Merged 54,087 N 54097 54097

Alfter B27711

2013 TAB Bands lssued Aber  |51192013 2024 US Bark 2013 TAB Merged N 3
15 1273110 22,090,000

Succeszor Agency Bond Detr Bonds lssued Afer (5192013 IN2024 Rersarve 2013 Band Debi Resarve Merged H 3
16 [Reserve Fund 12731140

Chaffey Community College Distict -|SERAFERAF 7451983 §30/2012 CCD Pazs Thru payment Merged H 3
17 [Pams Thu 119,748 119,748 119.748

San Bemarding Superiniendent of  |SERAFERAF 119a2 §30/2012 SBCSS Pazs Thru payment Merged H 3
18| Schoals - Pass Thru 11,801 11,601 11,601




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars}

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF ) may be listed asa source of payment on the ROP S, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property
tax revenues iz required by an enforceable obligation.

A B C 1] E F G H |

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS
RPTTF
Bonds |zzued Bonds Issued | Prior ROPS period distributed as Rent,
on or before on or atter balances and DOR | resense for next Grants, Non-Admin and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 1203110 0101111 balances retained bond payment Interest, Etc Admin Comments

ROPS 13-14A Actuals (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

1 |(Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the Report
of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs) 19 665

2 [Revenueiincome (Actual 12/31/13)
MNote that the RPTTF amountz should tie to the ROPS 13-14A distribution

from the County Auditor~Controller during June 2013 5120 2 747 625
3 |Expenditures for ROP 5 13-14A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/131113)
MNote that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 =hould tie to columns L and Q in the Report T L iy
PR 19,665 9120 1,370,643

4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/13)
MNote that the RPTTF amount should only indude the retention of reserves
for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A

5 |[ROPS 1314ARPTTF Prior Period Adjustment

Mote that the RPTTF amount should tie to column S in the Report o fPPAS. Mo entry reguired
1,376 988
6 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-5) 3 _| & _| & e |5 | % il
ROPS 13-14B Estimate (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)
T |(Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6 and H =5+ §) g | s | s 1,376,986 | § s ™ 1,376,986

8 |Revenuelncome (Estimate 06/30/14)
MNote that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-1 4B distribution
from the County Auditor-Controller during January 2014 1,376,986 5 000 3,445 966

9 |Expenditures for 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (E stimate 06/30/14)

=
(%]
- |
(=7
oa
(=)
=2}

§,000 2,061,070

10 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/14)
MNote that the RPTTF amountz may indude the retention of eserves for
debt service approved in ROPS 13-14B

11 |Ending E stimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 -9 -10)

§ =[S = [ 1,377,076 | § -1s -|s  1,385986




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule [ROFP5) 14-15A - Report of P rior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14A (Juhy 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013) Period Pursuant i Health and Safety Code {H5C) section 34184 (a)

{Rerpord Arnouris in 'Whiole Dollars)

ROFP 5 13-14A Successor A gency (5A) Self-reported Prior Period A djustments [PPA ): Pursuant to H5C Section 34185 (3), 5As are reguired to report the difrences betwesn their actwesl availsble funding and their scws | expenditwres for the ROFS 13-14A {Juby through December 2013) pericd. The amount of
Rede welopment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF) approved fior the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) peried will be offset by the 5A"s selfreported ROPS 13-14A prior peried adjustment H5C Section 34188 {3) also spediies that the prior period adjustmeroved for the ROPS 14-15A (Juby through De oeimby
the county audior-controller (CAC) and the State Controller.

I B c D E F G H 1 J K L M H (4] P @ R ]
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures
Hst 24 Mon-Admin
and sdmin PPL
(ot Uiesd
Offest ROPS 14-154
Bond Procasds Reesne Balance oihar Funds Hon-Admin Admin Feque stad RFTTF)
& valla bia Awvalia bis Diffarancs
RPTTF RPTTF [ total actusi
(ROPS 13-148 Diffaira nos ROPS 13144 sEcesdes fotal
disriiued + al ofer Msit Leeper of JiT K e beeee than L distibuted +allather Nst Leessr of authorized the
Project Nams | availabie as of authorized! the difference is availatle as of A utnorized / total diffare noes s et Differs nea
lem g D=bt Obaigation Larthorized sl A uthorized Actusl suthorized Actust A uthorized a7ii13) Availla s Actusl T8I0} Authorized a7 13 Aova labds Ao sl Taro) MR}
3 3 3 19665 | 5 19865 5 9120 | 3 9120 | 5 2610124 | 5 2838914 3 2810129 | 5 1,399,428 | § 1376586 | 5 137500 | 3 3 137,500 | 3 137,500 |3 3 1,378,988
1 | 1998 Tax Alloc Hi0 A58 H70859 | 5 H70 859 3 #0859 3 H7 0,859
2 | Refurding of 774 052 774052 |5 4,052 SH0ETO| S 293,173 E] 203,173
3 | Refunding of 2001 Q9052148 915118 |5 905,218 748,192 |8 157 26 3 157028
TAN & Fir. Capita
Projecis
4 | Contmct for 12,500 12,500 |5 12,500 975 |3 11,525 3 11,525
Comsulling Senices
5 | Property 30,000 30,000 |5 30,000 19882 |5 10,1148 E] 10,118
kairmenanos
B resess
& | Loan Dewelopmerd 3 3 ]
Agmrerment
7 | Jorress, Manpesr 3 E 3
§ | Bond Barking 7500 7,900 |5 7300 200035 5,500 3 5,500
Services
9 | Confnung Band 3 3 ]
Drescdomume
10 | Saks e/ Berwfits 3 3
11 | Audifing Servioes 10,000 10,000 | § 10,000 10,0005 3
12 | Antcipated Rerd 3 3 3
Renverrues
13 | Foo#ull Family 3 3 E]
Shedter




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

ltem #

Notes/Comments

ROPS Detail; #5 Property Maintenance Expense ($90.000):Long Kange Property Maintenance will be approved. Staff will need to hire Consultants to prepare and

issue Request for Proposal/Qualifications and update property appraisals.




